Energy Trust of Oregon 421 SW Oak St., Suite 300 Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: 1-866-368-7878 Facsimile: 503-546-6862

energytrust.org



## **NEWS**

June 18, 2019

For Immediate Release Suzette Riley C+C 971-229-0544 sriley@cplusc.com

## Energy Trust hires new Eastern Oregon outreach manager Pendleton-based Caryn Appler replaces Susan Badger-Jones, who is retiring

PORTLAND, Ore. — June 18, 2019 — Energy Trust of Oregon has hired Pendleton resident, facility planning consultant and energy industry leader Caryn Appler as its outreach manager for Eastern Oregon. In this capacity, Caryn will engage with utility customers of Pacific Power, Cascade Natural Gas and Avista and other community members across Eastern Oregon to connect them to Energy Trust offers and help them save energy and generate renewable energy. Caryn takes on the role from Susan Badger-Jones, a long-time Energy Trust outreach manager who retired at the end of May.

Caryn comes to her new role with deep experience with Energy Trust's services and offers for residential customers and relationships with Eastern Oregon communities, which she gained while working as a residential account manager for CLEAResult, one of Energy Trust's program delivery contractors.

"I'm excited to continue building relationships in my community while helping residents and businesses use energy wisely," said Caryn. "This part of the state is unique to other areas in Oregon and to be successful we have to be familiar with the needs of communities here. I am excited to bring as much benefit as possible to customers here."

Prior to her role at CLEAResult, Caryn worked for Wenaha Group, a project management and construction consulting firm formerly based in Pendleton that specializes in education, tribal, public agency and healthcare projects. She also held varied roles at InterMountain Education Service District, which provides services to school districts that may lack capacity or resources.

"With her passion for and roots in Eastern Oregon, we are fortunate to have Caryn join our team," said Michael Colgrove, Energy Trust's executive director. "We've been proud to call Susan Badger-Jones a colleague for more than 12 years. Her local perspective is one reason why we've had success expanding our reach to customers in the area. We wish Susan a wonderful new chapter in her retirement, and wholeheartedly welcome Caryn to the team."

Caryn is a member of the Pendleton Parks and Recreation Commission and serves on the board for the Pendleton Center for the Arts, where she also is a ceramics instructor.

Energy Trust of Oregon is an independent nonprofit organization dedicated to helping utility customers benefit from saving energy and generating renewable power. Our services, cash incentives and energy solutions have helped participating customers of Portland General Electric, Pacific Power, NW Natural, Cascade Natural Gas and Avista save \$3.4 billion on

energy bills. Our work helps keep energy costs as low as possible, creates jobs and buil	ds a
sustainable energy future. Learn more at www.energytrust.org or call 1-866-368-7878.	

**END** 

Energy Trust of Oregon is an independent nonprofit organization dedicated to helping utility customers benefit from saving energy and generating renewable power. Our services, cash incentives and energy solutions have helped participating customers of Portland General Electric, Pacific Power, NW Natural, Cascade Natural Gas and Avista save \$3.2 billion on energy bills. Our work helps keep energy costs as low as possible, creates jobs and builds a sustainable energy future. Learn more at www.energytrust.org or call 1-866-368-7878.

**END**